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	Whole School Theme Weeks
The children really enjoyed our spring term whole school theme on animal migration. Our next theme is based on local history and we are planning an exciting week, with visits to local historic sites, including Bamburgh Castle. If you have any old photographs or artefacts that would enhance the children’s learning, please get in touch. We would love to hear from you!
	Class 2 Swimming Sessions
Class 2 will be swimming every Friday afternoon throughout the summer term. Please can they bring a towel, goggles and either a costume or swimming trunks. To help with changing, please can they wear joggers and their school jumper every Friday. 

	Easter Competition 
Thank you to all the children who took part in our Easter decorate an egg competition. You demonstrated many creative skills and your masterpieces have brightened up the school hall this week. 

Congratulations to the following children who won prizes today:   

Lucas, Ella, Barney, Zara, Oscar, Hallie, Catriona, Daizie, Phoebe, Faye, Ava and Arron. 

	Inter-school sport 
The children have had a number of opportunities to take part in inter-school sport this term, including cross country at Longridge Towers and football in Alnwick. 

On the 3rd May, our Year 5 and 6 girls will be taking part in a rugby festival in Berwick. 

On Thursday 16th May, our Year 3 and 4 football team will have an opportunity to play in an NUFC tournament in Alnwick.  
We wish them luck!
	Dates for the diary

Thursday 28th March – break up for Easter.
Monday 15th April – back to school. 
Tuesday 16th April – Year 4 Bike Ability
Wednesday 17th April – Year 5 Bike Ability
Thursday 18th April – Year 5 Bike Ability
Wednesday 1st May – Class 2, 3 and 4 visit to Newcastle (Synagogue visit and Centre of Life) 
Friday 3rd May Year 5 and 6 Girls Rugby Festival
Monday 6th May - Bank Holiday
Wednesday 8th May – vision screening (Reception)
Monday 13th – Thursday 16th May – Year 6 SATs
Thursday 16th May Year 3 and 4 Football  
Friday 17th May – Pyjamarama Day 
Monday 20th May – Walk to School Week
Thursday 23rd May – Year 6 Transition Visit to DCHS
Friday 24th May – break up for half term. 
Monday 3rd June – back to school.   
Monday 3rd June – 5th June - Class 4 Residential visit to Robinwood Activity Centre. 
Thursday 6th June – Class 2 and 3 visit to Countryside Day (Wooler)
w/c 10th June – Year 1 phonics screening checks
w/c 10th June – Year 4 multiplication checks
Wednesday 12th June – Class 2 visit to Alnwick Gardens
w/c 1st July – whole school local history theme
2.00pm Thursday 11th July Class 4 Summer Production
Sunday 14th July – Belford Arts Festival (choir)
Friday 19th July – break up for summer. 

	[bookmark: _Hlk162429526]Easter Bingo and Raffle 
Thank you to everyone who supported our Easter bingo and raffle this week to raise funds for school. The lucky raffle winner was Destiny.  
[bookmark: _GoBack]We have raised £247 in total. 
Have a lovely Easter everyone!
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	Rugby Sessions 

After Easter, the children in Years 2, 3, 4 and 5 will have rugby coaching sessions every Wednesday afternoon with Dougie Hall. 

Children in Years 1 to 6 will also have the opportunity to take part in an after-school rugby club on the same day each week.
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	Pyjamarama day
On Friday 17th May, we will be taking part in pyjamarama day, joining thousands of children around the UK. We will spend time reading and sharing stories in the comfort of our PJs!
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